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~ (d) if the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative what orders have ‘been passed on the representation 2. :

The Hon'ble Dr. SAYID MAHMUD : (a) Tho answoris in the affirmative. o

(b). The answer is in the affirmative. Coe
(¢) Goverpment have beon informod that they have families.

(d) The matter is still under consideration of Governmont.

o
—————— —

DEPUTATION OF THE OFFIOERS OF THE AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT, BIHAR
TO AGRITJULTURAL COLLEGE, 8ABOUR

5. 8hri RASH BIHAR! LAL : Will the Hon'ble Minister
;0 charge of the Development Department be pleased to state—

() whether it isa fact that the officers of the Agricultural Department Bihar, uare deputed to the Agricuitural College, Subour, for prosecution of studies in the degree course ;

(b) whether it is a fact that the officers who have been deputed for the segsions 1945—48 and 1946—49 do get helf average pay and study allowance amounting to Rs, 40 per month as well s tho cost of living allowance ;

$d) if the answer to clan
any, for this?

% (c) be in the nffirmative the reasons, if
Th.e Hoﬂ"ble .DT- SAlYID MAHMUD : (a) The answer is ip the
:vmelrmy ‘;f'el;‘:' Only six Government Servants are sent for such training

(b) The answer is in the affiemativ g,
'(¢) The nnswer is in the af rmative,

8 Paid.to the firgt twe batches it additior t0

. 8y. .
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‘was rot regular as it was dnpe ageinst the ordor of Gov g It was
!;her.efore. suggested that the studentg should refung oegrnment. s justification is given for nos doing 50, The Director of ‘?A money unwas informed accordingly but Le .ud the Principal of (hq o ugrwu]ture facts sud figures justifying that cost of living allowancg should %eegzidg:\o'e e officers as they have to maintain two cstablishicents. The watter is still. under the consideration of Governwment. So faras tho Government officers for 1947—50 batoh are concerned, it was specifically uentioned thst tbe study allowanc® of Rs 40 per m mth ineludes cuct of liviug allowance and as such these officers have not yet been getting co-t of iiving allowance. As soon as final orders of (Goverument on the questi n cf grant of co t of living allowance to Government servants who are un study leave is decded upon the case of 1947—50 batch officers ¢f Agricultural College will ba considered. )

ADMISSION OF STUDENTS INTO THE BIHAR OOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING.

.6, Shri RAMGHULAM CHOUDHARY : Will the Hon'ble Minister in charge of tho Develop:nent Department bo pleased to state—

(@) how many applications for admission in:o the Engineering College, -

Patna, were received and how many of them were fro u Harijan ,—
(b) how many of th» applicants were : dwited ;
(c) how many of the aumitted were Harijans 1

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : (a) 1,023 applicatious wore received 1n all, out of which six were from Harijans. .

(b) 1¢8 candidates wero admitted.

(¢} All the candidates from the Harijah commuaity woce called for admissico but only one tuned up, who was adnitted. .

EKARKRAHA, LACYMA AXND DaRBA CHAURS IN TUE DISTRIOT OF DARBHANGA.

7. 8hri RADHAKANT CHOUDHARY : Will the Hon'bic Minister ip cbarge cf the Revenue Department be pleased to st:te—

(c) whether it is a fact thac Kakraha (not Karibara),Lagmna and Darba Chaur comprising of Do less than 1,000 acres of land, adjucent to villages Inderwaza, Jerepura under police-station Tajpur-in the district of Darbhanga remauin submergod under water for six months in the

Year ; X |
o (b) whather it is a tact that the §aid chaurs are ranided by floods every year affecting dozens of villages near about them ;

(¢) if the answer to clau

steps Governwent, do proposo
chauars ?

The Hor’ble Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) and (b)
The answer is in the affirmative.

{¢) The question is under the conaidoration of Guvornment, -«

s0s () and (b) be in tho affirmative, what
to take for the outlet of wator of the said
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